
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:42
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS PROJECTS .
SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the method of cost sharing and allocation of funds for improving the road facilities and conditions;

(b) the envisaged fund allocation for the purpose for the Ninth Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(c) the ongoing National Highways projects as on date, State-wise;

(d) the present status of the Eastern Coastal Project;

(e) whether the Union Government have involved the State Governments also in linking the important adjacent towns to the Eastern Coastal Highways Project;

(f) if so, whether the Pudukkottai is going to be linked to other National Highways and evolving super highway projects; and (g) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)

(a) to (g) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (g) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 42 FOR ANSWER ON 28.02.2000
BY SHRI THIRUNAVUKARASU REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS PROJECTS

(a) Government of India, Ministry of Surface Transport is responsible for the development and maintenance of National Highways Funds for the this purpose are distributed to different States on the basis of the total kilometerage of National Highways in each State and the traffic volumes.
Funds for State road projects from Central Road Fund (CRF) are distributed in proportion to the consumption of petrol in each State.
(a) The total amount allocated by the Planning Commission for development of National Highways in the 9th Plan is Rs. 8,862.02 crores. The statewise allocation of funds in each year depends upon the works in progress and sanctioned in each state. Allocation of funds for the year 1999-2000 is enclosed as Annexure-I.
(b) Statement indicating number of National Highways Projects in various States is enclosed as Annexure-II.
(c) There is no Eastern Coastal Road Project in the Central Sector.
(d) Does not arise.
(f) & (g) Pudukottai falls on the new national Highway No. 210 and it is connected to National Highway No. 45 and National Highway No. 49. There are no Super Highway Projects envisaged at present.

ANNEXURE-I STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 42 FOR
ANSWER ON 28.02.2000 BY SHRI THIRUNAVUKARASU REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS PROJECTS ALLOCATION OF
FUNDS UNDER NATIONAL HIGHWAYS (ORIGINAL WORKS) FOR THE YEAR `1999-2000 (RS. IN LAKHS)


Sl.No. Name of State/ UT 1999-2000

1 ANDHRA PRADESH  5045.00
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0.00
3 ASSAM   2186.83
4 A & N ISLANDS  0.00
5 BIHAR   6000.00
6 CHANDIGARH  100.00
7 DELHI   1200.00
8 GOA   1500.02
9 GUJARAT   10451.43
10 HARYANA   4500.00
11 HIMACHAL PRADESH 4500.00
12 JAMMU & KASHMIR  135.00


13 KARNATAKA  4600.08
14 KERALA   10468.12
15 MADHYA PRADESH  3226.75
16 MAHARASHTRA  10354.31
17 MANIPUR   1010.75
18 MEGHALAYA  1730.28
19 MIZORAM   300.00
20 NAGALAND  750.00
21 ORISSA   4350.00
22 PONDICHERRY  319.46
23 PUNJAB   2000.00
24 RAJASTHAN  5778.17
25 SIKKIM   0.00
26 TAMIL NADU  6500.00
27 TRIPURA   50.00
28 UTTAR PRADESH  11005.35
29 WEST BENGAL  5738.02
30 JOGGIGAPPA BRIDGE 0.00
31 MINISTRY   100.00
32 BRDB   11230.00
33 NHAI   0.00
34 OTHER INSTITUTIONS 0.00
 TOTAL   115129.57

ANNEXURE-II STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 42 FOR
ANSWER ON 28.02.2000 BY SHRI THIRUNAVUKARASU REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS PROJECTS NO. OF ON-GOING
NATIONAL HIGHWAY WORKS IN DIFFERENT STATES


Sl.No. Name of State/ UT Nos. of on-going works as on 12/99
1 ANDHRA PRADESH  70
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 0
3 ASSAM   101
4 BIHAR   72
5 CHANDIGARH  3
6 DELHI   5
7 GOA   23
8 GUJARAT   49
9 HARYANA   21
10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 60
11 JAMMU & KASHMIR  8
12 KARNATAKA  77
13 KERALA   52
14 MADHYA PRADESH  63
15 MAHARASHTRA  157
16 MANIPUR   31
17 MEGHALAYA  36
18 MIZORAM   9
19 NAGALAND  14
20 ORISSA   66
21 PONDICHERRY  9
22 PUNJAB   35
23 RAJASTHAN  68
24 SIKKIM   0
25 TAMIL NADU  87
26 TRIPURA   0
27 UTTAR PRADESH  74
28 WEST BENGAL  64
29 MINISTRY  0
30 BRDB   0
 TOTAL   1254
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